ARTICLE

O NOUT A WIN —

W NN DN DNDNMNMNDNDNDNMNDNDN—= /= = 2 2 o - =2 o <2
O OO NOO VI, WDN — O OO0 NOUUVLIE N~ WwN—=O

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preamble

Definitions

Provisions for Official Zoning Map

Rules for Interpretations of District Boundaries
Application of District Regulations

Use Districts

A Agriculture Industry Districts

R-1 Residential Suburban Districts

R-2 Residential Urban Districts

C- | Retail Business Districts

C-2 Convenience Commercial Districts

I-1 Heavy Industrial Districts

I-2 Light Industrial Districts

E-1 Ecologically Sensitive Districts

FP - Flood Plain Districts

Nonconforming Lots, Uses and Structures
Supplementary District Regulations
Off-Street Parking

Signs and Advertising Structures
Administration and Enforcement

Zoning Hearing Board: Establishment and Procedure
Zoning Hearing Board: Powers and Duties
Appeals from the Zoning Hearing Board
Duties of Administrative Official

Schedule of Fees, Charges, and Expenses
Amendments

Declared to be Minimum Requirements
Complaints Regarding Violations

Penalties for Violation

Separability Clause

Repeal of Conflicting Ordinances and Effective Date

PAGE

18
19
20
21
22
34
37
40
43
45
50
53
70
100
104
112
117
122
125
126
131
131
131
132
132
132
133
134
135



